FORM PTO-1594 (Mcdified) (Rev. 6-93\ OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

07-20-1999



R SHEET		Docket No.:
DNLY	\mathcal{T}	·

CMMB No. 0651-0611 (48)1-4941 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMD5/REV03	ONLY T
Tob cottings -	
To the Honorable Commissione, o, , aterits and Yiademark	s: rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pack-Band Hagen GmbH	Name: TITAN Umreifungstechnik GmbH & Co. KG
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Berliner Strasse 51-55
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi	City: Schwelm Germany State: ZIP: 58332
☐ Corporation-State	
✓ Other <u>company with limited liability</u> Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	_ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association
	☐ General Partnership _
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 7-/-29	☑ Limited Partnership 07-01-1999
■ Assignment	Corporation-State U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	Other
U Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes ☑ N
Execution Date: JUNE 3, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes 🔀 N
4. A selication and a selection and a selectio	7 (asitional name(s) a address(ss)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	B T 1 1 1 B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	810,357 1,046,242
	1,040,242
Additional number	rs 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2
Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1043 EAST NECK ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4675 07-01-1999
City: <u>HUNTINGTON</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11743</u>	19-4675 U/-U I- 1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22
	T USE THIS SPACE
7/713/1333 BHODIEN - VVVVVEVO 01V3337	
2 FC:482 25.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature.	madian is touch and a sum of a control of the state of th
I o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
MICHAEL J. STRIKER	JUNE 29, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and

1

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVES

The undersigned hereby appoints Michael J. Striker whose Postal Address is 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743, Telephone No. (516) 549 4700 as Registrant's designated representative with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 810,357 registered on June 28, 1966 upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant further appoints Michael J. Striker of 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743 a member of the bar of the State of New York, to prosecute the above Registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Signature

Peter W. Lenzen jr. (Geschäftsführer)

Dated 8.6.99

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Pack-Band Hagen GmbH. Hellweg 93

D-58099 Hagen (earlier: TITAN Umreifungstechnik GmbH. Berliner Straße 51-55, D-58332 Schwelm)

hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademark Registrations:

Trademark Reg. No. 810,357 Registered June 28, 1966 Trademark Reg. No. 1,046,242 Registered August 17, 1976

To the following company:

TITAN Umreifungstechnik GmbH & Co. KG Berliner Strasse 51-55 D-58332 Schwelm Germany

Pack-Band Hagen GmbH.

Dated HAGEN, 03.06.1999

PACK-BAND HAGEN GmbH

Hellweg 93, 58099 Hagen

RAINER KAMMER

WOLFGANG HILGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 001929 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 07/01/1999

11